

ASX / MEDIA RELEASE

11 February 2021

Ingenia Communities secures Clean Energy Finance Corporation (CEFC) finance and commits to energy reductions

Ingenia Communities Group (ASX: INA) today announced the Group has secured a \$75 million debt facility from the Clean Energy Finance Corporation (CEFC), which will assist the Group as it increases its focus on carbon reduction and energy initiatives.

Ingenia Communities Group CEO, Simon Owen, said he was pleased to announce the \$75 million, 7-year facility, which diversifies the Group's funding sources and extends the tenure of the Group's debt.

"The CEFC facility will assist us in funding our energy and carbon reduction program as we target a 30% reduction in our carbon emissions over the next five years and a carbon neutral operation by 2035.

"Our focus on innovating and creating leading communities extends to our objective of creating sustainable environments for our residents and guests. Reducing our emissions not only improves environmental outcomes but will generate savings for the business and, importantly, reduce ongoing costs for our residents," Mr Owen said.

The CEFC investment is on behalf of the Australian Government to help reduce emissions across the economy.

CEFC CEO Ian Learmonth said: "Buildings account for more than half of our national electricity use and almost a quarter of emissions across the Australian economy. If we can reduce energy use from the residential property sector and curb its emissions, we will make significant advances in our decarbonisation efforts, as well as produce more sustainable housing.

"Cleaner, greener homes produce fewer emissions, and they cost less to heat and cool. This investment extends the economic benefits of clean energy technologies to residents of affordable housing through lower energy bills."

The Group already has a range of initiatives in place and has been working to establish appropriate measurement protocols and targets for energy across its portfolio. Current initiatives include:

- A focus on improving the efficiency of existing assets through the addition of solar on homes and community buildings; the use of LED lighting; replacing low-efficiency water systems and air conditioners with modern efficient models.
- Participating in the Green Building Council of Australia's Green Star Homes standard pilot to
 provide healthy, resilient and energy efficient homes for our residents, with the first home under
 the pilot anticipated to be built at Ingenia Lifestyle Plantations this year. Australians pay amongst
 the highest energy bills in the world reducing these costs can make a significant difference to the
 lifestyle of our residents.



• Obtaining a Green Star - Communities rating for one of the Group's new greenfield projects – the Group has now registered its first project under the Communities rating tool which evaluates the attributes of the planning, design, and construction of a community.

"We are actively progressing ways to innovate and create Australia's leading communities and this finance will assist us to explore and implement additional programs aimed at reducing our carbon emissions and energy costs," Mr Owen said.

Ingenia Communities published its first sustainability disclosures in July 2020, highlighting its focus on evolving environmental initiatives and targets over the next 12 months. Progress on the Group's energy initiatives will be included in the Group's next Sustainability Report.

Authorised for lodgement by the Chairman.

ENDS

For further information please contact:

Donna Byrne
General Manager Investor Relations

P 02 8263 0507 M 0401 711 542

About Ingenia Communities Group

Ingenia Communities Group (ASX: INA) is a leading operator, owner and developer of communities offering quality affordable rental and holiday accommodation focussed on the growing seniors market in Australia. The Group has 78 communities across Australia and is included in the S&P/ASX 200. The Group's market capitalisation is over \$1.5 billion.

Ingenia Communities Holdings Limited (ACN 154 444 925), Ingenia Communities Fund (ASRN 107 459 576) and Ingenia Communities Management Trust (ARSN 122 928 410). The Responsible Entity for each scheme is Ingenia Communities RE Limited (ACN 154 464 990) (AFSL415862).